City of

lbuquerque

Please check the appropriate box and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the time of application.

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

Effective 4/17/19

Administrative Decisions Decisions Requiring a Public Meeting or Hearing Policy Decisions
. - [J Site Plan — EPC including any Variances — EPC O Adoption or Amendment of Comprehensive
[0 Archaeological Certificate (Form P3) (Form P1) Plan or Facility Plan (Form 2)

[ Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Minor
(Form L)

[J Adoption or Amendment of Historic

[0 Master Development Plan (Form P1) Designation (Form L)

[0 Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Major

[0 Alternative Signage Plan (Form P3) 0 Amendment of IDO Text (Form Z)

(Form L)
5 Minor Amendment to Site Plan (Form P3) [0 Demolition Outside of HPO (Form L) [0 Annexation of Land (Form Z)
0 WTF Approval (Form W1) [0 Historic Design Standards and Guidelines (Form L) [ [J Amendment to Zoning Map — EPC (Form Z)

[0 Wireless Telecommunications Facility Waiver 0] Amendment to Zoning Map — Council (Form 2)

(Form W2)
Appeals
E) Decision by EPC, LC, ZHE, or City Staff (Form
APPLICATION INFORMATION
Applicant: Cowboy Octopus LLC Phone: (505) 975-2605
Address: 409 Laguna Blvd SW Email: Jlafata@rosesnm.com
City: Albugquerque State: NM Zip: 87104
Professional/Agent (if any): Affordable Solar Installation Inc Phone: 505-944-4258
Address: 4840 Pan American E Fwy NE Email: reme.meck@affordable-solar.com
City: Albuquerque State: NM Zip:87109
Proprietary Interest in Site: Solar project developer for Applicant List all owners:

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

Installation of new open sided covered parking structure with integrated solar PV modules in indicated location

20" x 98' structural footprint

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)

Lot or Tract No.: A Block: 0000 Unit:

Subdivision/Addition: BOSQUE PLAZA MRGCD Map No.: UPC Code: 101206239247710201
Zone Atlas Page(s): E12 Existing Zoning: M X-L Proposed Zoning: MX-L

# of Existing Lots: # of Proposed Lots: Total Area of Site (acres):

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS
Site Address/Street: 6370 COORS BLVD NW | Between: Riverside Plaza Ln and: Bosque Plaza Ln NW

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.)

Signature: /% Date: 10/26/2021
Printed Name: Reme Meck O Applicant or Agent
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Case Numbers Action Fees Case Numbers Action Fees
Meeting/Hearing Date: Fee Total:

Staff Signature: Date: Project #




FORM P3: ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS AND MINOR AMENDMENTS

A single PDF file of the complete application including all plans and documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabqg.gov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be provided on a CD.

M INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS OR AMENDMENTS
Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

U0 ARCHEOLOGICAL CERTIFICATE
__ Archaeological Compliance Documentation Form with property information section completed
___ Only the information above is required unless the City Archaeologist determines that the application does not qualify for a
Certificate of No Effect, in which case a treatment plan prepared by a qualified archaeologist that adequately mitigates any

archeological impacts of the proposed development must be submitted and reviewed for a Certificate of Approval per the
criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A)(3)(b)

24 MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE PLAN — ADMIN, EPC, or DRB
Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(Y)(2)
The approved Site Plan being amended
Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval
The proposed Site Plan, with changes circled and noted
Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information needed on the proposed Site Plan.

__ Completed Site & Building Design Considerations Form in accordance with IDO Section 5-2(D) for new commercial and

multifamily development except if the development is industrial or the multifamily is less than 25 units

Minor Amendments must be within the thresholds established in IDO TABLE 6-4-4. Any amendment beyond these
thresholds is considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body for
the request.

U MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE IDO
__Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(Z)(1)(a)
___ The approved Site Development Plan being amended
__ Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval

The proposed Site Development Plan, with changes circled and noted

Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information needed on the proposed Site Plan.

__ Completed Site & Building Design Considerations Form in accordance with IDO Section 5-2(D) for new commercial and
multifamily development except if the development is industrial or the multifamily is less than 25 units

Minor Amendments must be within the thresholds established in IDO TABLE 6-4-4. Any amendment beyond these
thresholds is considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body for
the request.

U ACCELERATED EXPIRATION SITE PLAN

__ Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(X)(2)(c)
__ Site Plan to be Expired

U ALTERNATIVE SIGNAGE PLAN
__ Proposed Alternative Signage Plan compliant with IDO Section 14-16-5-12(F)(5)
__Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-5(C)(3)(b)
__ Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)

__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response and proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood
Association representatives
___ Sign Posting Agreement

U ALTERNATIVE LANDSCAPE PLAN

__Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-5-6(C)(16)
__ Landscape Plan

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be
scheduled for a public meeting or hearing, if required, or otherwise processed until it is complete.

Signature: M Date: 10/26/2021

Printed Name: Reme Meck [0 Applicant or 3 Agent
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Project Number: Case Numbers

Staff Signature:

Date:

Effective 8/12/21


mailto:PLNDRS@cabq.gov

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
SUPPLEMENTAL SUBMITTAL
(Deadline is Friday at noon unless noted on 2021 agenda — late submittals will not
be accepted unless approved by the DRB)

PROJECT NO. 1004365
Application No. GP-2021-29980

TO:
X Planning Department/Chair

_X Hydrology
Transportation Development

____Albuquerque/ Bernalillo Co. WUA

____Code Enforcement

____Parks & Rec

*(Please attach this sheet with each collated set for each board member)

NOTE: ELECTRONIC VERSION (ie disk, thumbdrive) is Required. Submittal will not be accepted without.

DRB SCHEDULED HEARING DATE: HEARING DATE OF DEFERRAL.:

SUBMITTAL
DESCRIPTION: New covered parking canopy on East side of parking lot tilted 5 degrees to the West.

Foundation: (4) W12x26 steel columns equally spaced, painted to match existing building (El Rey Color Dry River #817)

Canopy: W12x26 steel beams tilted at 5 degrees oriented E-W, painted to match existing building, with "powers super purlins"

running perpendicular (N-S), painted to match existing building, supporting (90) solar PV panels

CONTACT NAME: Reme Meck - Solar Design Engineer

TELEPHONE: 505-944-4258 EMAIL: reme.meck@affordable-solar.com




affordable solar

commercial | government

4840 Pan American East FWY NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: Minor Amendment to Site Plan for 6370 Coors Blvd NW, Albuquerque, NM 87120
To Whom it May Concern,

Affordable Solar Installation, Inc, acting on behalf of site owner Cowboy Octopus, LLC, is applying for a
minor amendment to the approved site development plan at 6370 Coors Blvd NW, Albuquerque, NM
87120. We are proposing the installation of a new open sided covered parking structure along the East
side of the property set back 3’ from the property edge with an approximate footprint of 20’ x 98’ &
height of 12’. This proposed amendment does not decrease the rear setback beyond the thresholds
allowed as minor amendments pursuant to Table 6-4-4. This proposed amendment has zero effect on
existing site landscaping, traffic access, & existing infrastructure. The proposed amendment meets all of
the additional criteria of IDO section 14-16-6-4(Y)(2)(a).

Regards,

YL

Reme Meck
Commercial Solar Engineering Manager
Affordable Solar Installation, Inc.

fax: 505.244.9222 | affordable-solar.com | 505.944.4220
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SITE DATA

PROPOSED USAGE: RESTAURANT

LOT 6 AREA: 31106 SF (.71 ACRES)
ZONING: c—1 (SC)
BUILDING AREA: 1850 SF

PUBLIC PARKING
PARKING REQUIRED: 10 SPACES (1 SPACE FOR EACH 4 SEATS)

PARKING PROVIDED: 21 SPACES

MOTORCYCLE PARKING

PARKING PROVIDED: 1 SPACE

BICYCLE PARKING
PARKING REQUIRED: 2 SPACES (1 PER 20 PARKING SPACES, BUT NOT

LESS THAN 2 SPACES PER PREMISES)

PARKING PROVIDED: 4 SPACES

HANDICAP PARKING
PARKING REQUIRED: 1 SPACE (1 HC SPACE PER 25 PARKING SPACES)

PARKING PROVIDED: 1 SPACE/VAN ACCESSIBLE

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT: 15% OF PAVED AREA.

LANDSCAPE REQUIRED: 3932 SF
LANDSCAPE PROVIDED: 100860 SF

PROJECT NUMBER: _ OO H 365
APPLICATION NUMBER: _ OS5 DRR-0O1lTI7?

and Conditions in the Official Notification of Decision are satisfied.

Public Right—of<Way or for construction of public improvements.

DRB SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SIGNOFF APPROVAL:

This plan is consistent with the specific Site Develo t_Plan approved by the
Environmental Planning Commission (EPC), dated , and the Findings

Is an Infrastructure List required? ( ) Yes {‘ﬂ Noe  If Yes, then a set
of approved DRC plons with a work order is required for any construction within
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INDEX TO DRAWINGS

Ci. SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT

C2. GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
C3. MASTER UTILITY PLAN

C4. BUILDING ELEVATIONS

C5. SIGN ELEVATIONS

C6. DETAILS

L1. LANDSCAPING PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. COMMON STORM DRAINAGE, PEDESTRIAN, AND VEHICULAR ACCESS ACROSS NEW TRACTS
IS GRANTED BY THIS SITE PLAN AND WILL BE GRANTED ON THE REPLAT.

2. ANY CHANGES FROM WHAT IS APPROVED ON THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR
SUBDIVISION WILL REQUIRE AN AMENDMENT TO THE PLAN. A SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR
BUILDING PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED FOR TRACTS 1-8 AND 108.

3. APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR IMPLY EXEMPTION FROM WATER
WASTE PROMISIONS OF THE WATER CONSERVATION LANDSCAPING AND WATER WASTE
mﬁﬂﬁ WATER WASTE MANAGEMENT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY

4. LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER.

5. ROOF EQUIPMENT SHALL BE BELOW PARAPET HEIGHT AND SCREENED FROM VIEW
FROM THE PROPERTY LINES OF THIS SITE. ALL GROUND MOUNTED EQUIPMENT SHALL
BE SCREENED BY SCREEN WALLS WITH TOP OF EQUIPMENT BELOW TOP OF SCREEN

8. LUGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 16’ WITH FULL CUT OFF SHIELDS ON
FIXTURES SO THAT NO FUGITIVE UGHT SHALL ESCAPE BEYOND THE PROPERTY LINE.
THE LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED WITH HORIZONTAL LAMPS.

7. THERE SHALL BE NO BACKLIT, PLASTIC, OR VINYL AWNINGS OR ILLUMINATED PLASTIC
BANDING ON SIGNAGE.

B. NO FREESTANDING CELL TOWERS OR ANTENNA SHALL BE PERMITTED. ANY WIRELESS
COMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES SHALL BE INTEGRATED INTO THE BUILDING ARCHITECTURE.

RONALD R. BOMANNAN
P.E #7868
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TOTAL LOT AREA 272324 aquare feet
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GP1 Grp Emitars. D1 91d Subbir T — SOALE: =10
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lanting restriction approach. Approval of thi flush caps at each end. DOUBLE GUIGED 12" abave the highest downstreom outlet R DANTA ANA TAN GRAVEL
p g pe pp 5 ; and the highest point in the downstream piping LT WTH FILTER FABRIC
plan does not constitute or imply exemption . i . CHECK ASSEMBLY ENDS are ysed on = ' : .
from water waste provisions of the Water Run time per each drip valve will be fa::ﬁ::;mm:; - the 765 to reduce thread g |
Conservation Landscaping and Water Waste cpproximately 15 minutes per day, to be theraby providing long = togetherieak arsas. |
Ordinance. adjusted according to the season. fife unudpzin'::;h Fow — T i _& . ¥* EVERGREEN PLANT MATERIAL
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Water management is the sole responsibility of Point of connection for irrigation system is FULL PORT SHUTOFF r Hmuelmmm
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Zoning Code, Street Tree yOrdinanceq, Pgl!len operated by automatic controller. ALL BRONZE BODY _..sz_ il ftelaten Cont. Lic. #26458 DA'RY QU EEN : DRAWN
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